certifications contained in the original Contract are true and correct as of the effective date of this 
Amendment and with the same effect as though made at the time of this Amendment. 

The above listed Lease is amended as follows for Premises: 

Approximately Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Eight (6,488) Approximately Six Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty-Four (6,344) square feet of space located at Deschutes County 
Department of Community Justice, Juvenile Division (Department), 63360 Britta Street, Building 
One in the Juvenile Detention Facility (JDF), as follows: 
1. Housing Unit 300 and 500, common room, classroom, teacher office, program staff office,